



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000220131/003

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY PLANT-BASED MEAT

Planned effective date : Mar 1, 2022

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	Mar 1, 2022
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Feb 28, 2022
Created By	BECKER_S
Changed On	Feb 28, 2022
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	THE VEGETARIAN BUTCHER
HOS	710068656040
Change Number	300005098506

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Czech	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Danish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU UFS
Dutch	TVB Crispy NoChicken Burger 1x1,8 kg UFS
Dutch_BE	TVB Crispy NoChicken Burger 1x1,8 kg UFS
English	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU
English_GB	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Finnish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU UFS
French	TVB Palet croustillant végétalien 1,8 kg UFS
French_BE	TVB Palet croustillant végétalien 1,8 kg UFS
German_DACH	TVB Crispy NoChicken Burger1,8 KG
Hungarian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU - Vegán csirkeburger pogácsa
Italian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1,8 kg UFS
Lithuanian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Norwegian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU UFS
Polish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Romanian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU - Produs vegan alternativ la burgerul de pui
Slovak	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Slovenian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU - Veganski burger
Spanish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 kg UFS
Swedish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU UFS

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	French



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000220131/003

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY PLANT-BASED MEAT

Planned effective date : Mar 1, 2022

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000253674/000/002

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Mar 17, 2021

Valid To : Jul 23, 2021

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	3PM CUC Sav-TVb Coated chicken patty FRO
English_EU	CoM: Germany
French	Palet croustillant végétalien

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/French

Legal Denominator : Préparation végétalienne à base de soja et de blé, aromatisée, cuite, surgelée, enrichie en vitamine B12 et fer. Source de protéines.

Ingredient List:

Ingrédients : Préparation à base de **SOJA** et de **BLÉ** (50%) (eau, protéines de **SOJA**, **GLUTEN** de **BLÉ**, amidon de pomme de terre), farine de **BLÉ**, eau, huiles végétales (colza, tournesol), fibres (bambou, psyllium, **AVOINE**), amidons (tapioca, **BLÉ**), épaississant (méthylcellulose), sel, arômes naturels, **GLUTEN** de **BLÉ**, extrait de levure, correcteur d'acidité (acétate de potassium), dextrose, poudres à lever (diphosphates et carbonates de sodium), vinaigre d'alcool, sucre, levure, acidifiant (acide citrique), épices et herbes, extraits d'épice et d'herbe (dont **CÉLERI**), oignon en poudre, ail en poudre, fer, vitamine B12. Peut contenir : orge, moutarde, graines de sésame. Convient aux végétaliens.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/French

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Poids net	1,8	kg	kilogrammes e
Poids par portion	90	g	grammes
"Portions/Doses/	20	N°.	Numéro

Statements:



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000220131/003

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY PLANT-BASED MEAT

Planned effective date : Mar 1, 2022

Purpose	Description
USE INSTRUCTIONS	CONSEILS DE PRÉPARATION À la poêle : décongeler les Palets croustillants, les faire frire dans une poêle avec 2 cuillères d'huile végétale à feu moyen en les retournant plusieurs fois pendant environ 5 à 6 minutes.
STORAGE	Conserver congelé à -18°C ou en dessous. Après décongélation, à conserver au réfrigérateur et à consommer dans les 3 jours. Ne jamais recongeler un produit décongelé.
OTHER	~20 pièces
OTHER	SURGÉLATION RAPIDE
OTHER	Suggestion de présentation
SHELF LIFE	À consommer de préférence avant le :
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS	Bien chauffer à cœur avant consommation.
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Riche en fibres
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Source de fer
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Source de vitamine B12
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Triman
OTHER	SKU's name : Palet croustillant végétalien.
NUTRITION	*% des apports quotidiens de référence
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU logo, suitable for vegans
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU approved ID - 0175

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/French

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutriments	Pour 100 g	Apports de référence (AR) 100 g	Pour 90 g	Apports de référence (AR) 90 g
Énergie	1005 kJ	12 %	904 kJ	11 %
Énergie	242 kcal	12 %	218 kcal	11 %
Matières grasses	16 g	23 %	14 g	20 %
- dont acides gras saturés	1,1 g	6 %	1,0 g	5 %
Glucides	13 g	5 %	12 g	5 %
- dont sucres	1,3 g	1 %	1,2 g	1 %
Fibres	6,0 g		5,4 g	
Protéines	8,8 g	18 %	7,9 g	16 %
Sel	1,2 g	20 %	1,1 g	18 %
Fer	2,3 mg	16 %	2,1 mg	15 %
Vitamine B12	0,8 µg	32 %	0,72 µg	29 %

Pour - 100 g (As Sold)



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000220131/003

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY PLANT-BASED MEAT

Planned effective date : Mar 1, 2022

Statements :

Produit tel que vendu

Apports de référence (AR) - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :

% d'Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

Pour - 90 g (As Sold)

Statements :

Portion

Apports de référence (AR) - 90 g (As Sold)

Statements :

% d'Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

End of CUC Product Information Record 200000253674/000/002



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000220131/003

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY PLANT-BASED MEAT

Planned effective date : Mar 1, 2022

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	3PM CUC Sav-TVB Coated chicken patty FRO



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000220131/003

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY PLANT-BASED MEAT

Planned effective date : Mar 1, 2022

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	Mar 1, 2022
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Feb 28, 2022
Created By	BECKER_S
Changed On	Feb 28, 2022
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	THE VEGETARIAN BUTCHER
HOS	710068656040
Change Number	300005098506

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Czech	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Danish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU UFS
Dutch	TVB Crispy NoChicken Burger 1x1,8 kg UFS
Dutch_BE	TVB Crispy NoChicken Burger 1x1,8 kg UFS
English	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU
English_GB	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Finnish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU UFS
French	TVB Palet croustillant végétalien 1,8 kg UFS
French_BE	TVB Palet croustillant végétalien 1,8 kg UFS
German_DACH	TVB Crispy NoChicken Burger1,8 KG
Hungarian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU - Vegán csirkeburger pogácsa
Italian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1,8 kg UFS
Lithuanian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Norwegian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU UFS
Polish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Romanian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU - Produs vegan alternativ la burgerul de pui
Slovak	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Slovenian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU - Veganski burger
Spanish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 kg UFS
Swedish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU UFS

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Netherlands	Dutch



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000220131/003

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY PLANT-BASED MEAT

Planned effective date : Mar 1, 2022

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000253674/000/002

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Mar 17, 2021

Valid To : Jul 23, 2021

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	3PM CUC Sav-TVB Coated chicken patty FRO
English_EU	CoM: Germany
French	Palet croustillant végétalien

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:NL/Dutch

Legal Denominator : Veganistische burger op basis van soja en tarwe, verrijkt met vitamine B12 en ijzer. Bron van eiwitten. Diepvries.

Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: Soja- en tarwebasisstructuur (50%) (water, **SOJA-EIWIT**, **TARWEGLUTEN**, aardappelzetmeel), **TARWEBLOEM**, water, plantaardige oliën (raapzaad, zonnebloem), vezels (bamboe, psyllium, **HAVER**), zetmeel (tapioca, **TARWE**), verdikkingsmiddel (methylcellulose), zout, natuurlijke aroma's, **TARWEGLUTEN**, gistextract, zuurteregelaar (kaliumacetaat), dextrose, rijsmiddelen (difosfaten, natriumcarbonaat), alcoholazijn, suiker, gist, voedingszuur (citroenzuur), specerijen en kruiden, specerij- en kruidenextracten (bevat **SELDERIJ**), uipoeder, knoflookpoeder, ijzer, vitamine B12. Kan gerst, mosterd en sesamzaad bevatten.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:NL/Dutch

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	1,8	kg	kg e
Gewicht per portie/portie	90	g	g
Porties/Dosissen/toepassingen	20	Aan	Aantal

Statements:



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000220131/003

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY PLANT-BASED MEAT

Planned effective date : Mar 1, 2022

Purpose	Description
USE INSTRUCTIONS	Bereidingswijze: Pan: Ontdooi de burgers, bak in een pan met 2 eetlepels plantaardige olie op middelhoog vuur en draai een paar keer om voor ongeveer 5 tot 6 minuten.
STORAGE	Ingevroren bewaren bij -18°C of lager. Na ontdooien nog 3 dagen houdbaar in de koelkast. Na ontdooien product niet opnieuw invriezen.
OTHER	Serveersuggestie
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS	Voor consumptie het product door en door verhitten tot in de kern.
OTHER	SNELGEVROREN
OTHER	~20 stuks
NUTRITION	Voedingswaarden per 100 g *% van Dagelijkse Referentie-Inname (DRI)
SHELF LIFE	Ten minste houdbaar tot:
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Bron van ijzer Bron van vitamine B12 Rijk aan vezels Bron van eiwitten
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU logo, suitable for vegans
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU approved ID - 0175

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:NL/Dutch

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Voedingsstoffen	Per 100 g	Referentie-inname 100 g	Per 90 g	Referentie-inname 90 g
Energie	1005 kJ	12 %	904 kJ	11 %
Energie Kcal	242 kcal	12 %	218 kcal	11 %
Vetten	16 g	23 %	14 g	20 %
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	1,1 g	6 %	1,0 g	5 %
Koolhydraten	13 g	5 %	12 g	5 %
waarvan suikers	1,3 g	1 %	1,2 g	1 %
Vezels	6,0 g		5,4 g	
Eiwitten	8,8 g	18 %	7,9 g	16 %
Zout	1,2 g	20 %	1,1 g	18 %
Ijzer	2,3 mg	16 %	2,1 mg	15 %
Vitamine B12	0,8 µg	32 %	0,72 µg	29 %

Per - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :

Product zoals verkocht



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000220131/003

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY PLANT-BASED MEAT

Planned effective date : Mar 1, 2022

Referentie-inname - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :

% van de referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400kJ/2000kcal)

Per - 90 g (As Sold)

Statements :

Portie

Referentie-inname - 90 g (As Sold)

Statements :

% van de referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400kJ/2000kcal)

End of CUC Product Information Record

200000253674/000/002



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000220131/003

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY PLANT-BASED MEAT

Planned effective date : Mar 1, 2022

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	3PM CUC Sav-TVB Coated chicken patty FRO



R&D Artwork Brief

General Information (For R&D reference only)

CU Product Information Record	720000220131/003
Valid From	Mar 1, 2022
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Status	Released PL
Created By	BECKER_S
Changed By	SAP_WFRT

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Czech	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Danish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU UFS
Dutch	TVB Crispy NoChicken Burger 1x1,8 kg UFS
Dutch_BE	TVB Crispy NoChicken Burger 1x1,8 kg UFS
English	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU
English_GB	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Finnish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU UFS
French	TVB Palet croustillant végétalien 1,8 kg UFS
French_BE	TVB Palet croustillant végétalien 1,8 kg UFS
German_DACH	TVB Crispy NoChicken Burger1,8 KG
Hungarian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU - Vegán csirkeburger pogácsa
Italian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1,8 kg UFS
Lithuanian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Norwegian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU UFS
Polish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Romanian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU - Produs vegan alternativ la burgerul de pui
Slovak	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG UKI - Coated NoChicken Burger
Slovenian	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU - Veganski burger
Spanish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 kg UFS
Swedish	TVB Coat Chick Burger 1x1,8 KG PK EB EU UFS

Target Location Details

Validity Area	Language
Germany	German_DACH



R&D Artwork Brief

CUC Product Information Record Data

Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	3PM CUC Sav-TVb Coated chicken patty FRO
English_EU	CoM: Germany
French	Palet croustillant végétalien

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:DE/German_DACH

Legal Denominator: Veganes paniertes Burgerpatty auf Pflanzenproteinbasis, angereichert mit Vitamin B12 und Eisen. Tiefgekühlt. Proteinquelle.

Ingredient List:

Zutaten: Pflanzenproteinbasis 50% (Trinkwasser, **SOJAEIWEISS**, **WEIZENGLUTEN**, Kartoffelstärke), **WEIZENMEHL**, Trinkwasser, pflanzliche Öle (Raps, Sonnenblume), Bambusfaser, Stärke (Tapioka, **WEIZEN**), Verdickungsmittel (Methylcellulose), Flohsamenschalen, Speisesalz, natürliche Aromen, **WEIZENGLUTEN**, **HAFERFASER**, Hefeextrakt, Säureregulator (Kaliumacetat), Dextrose, Backtriebmittel (Diphosphate, Natriumcarbonate), Branntweinessig/Weingeistessig, Zucker, Hefe, Säuerungsmittel (Citronensäure), Kräuter und Gewürze, Kräuter- und Gewürzextrakte (mit **SELLERIE**), Zwiebelpulver, Knoblauchpulver, Eisendiphosphat (Eisenpyrophosphat), Vitamin B12. Kann Spuren von Gerste, Senf und Sesam enthalten.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:DE/German_DACH

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	1,8	kg e	Kilogramm e
Gewicht pro Portion	90	g	Gramm
Portionen/Dosierungen/Anwendun	20	No.	Anzahl

Statements:



R&D Artwork Brief

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU Logo, vegan
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS	Vor dem Verzehr vollständig durchgaren.
USE INSTRUCTIONS	Zubereitungsanweisung: In der Pfanne: Das aufgetaute Patty bei mittlerer Hitze in 2 Löffeln Öl 5 bis 6 Minuten unter mehrmaligem Wenden anbraten. Vor dem Verzehr vollständig durchgaren.
STORAGE	Eingefroren bei -18° C oder kälter lagern. Kann nach dem Auftauen bei gekühlter Lagerung bis zu 3 Tage verwendet werden. Produkt nicht erneut einfrieren.
OTHER	~ 20 Stück
OTHER	Schockgefroren
OTHER	Serviovorschlag
SHELF LIFE	Mindestens haltbar bis:
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Vegan
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ovo-Lacto-Vegetarisch
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Keine laktosehaltigen Zutaten
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne deklarationspflichtige Zusatzstoffe
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne zugesetztes MSG
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne Konservierungsstoffe
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne Palmöl
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	ohne Farbstoffe
PRODUCT ORIGIN	Hergestellt vom Europäischen Unilever Produktionsnetzwerk
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
NUTRITION	* % der Referenzmenge für die tägliche Zufuhr
NUTRITION	Nährwertangaben pro 100g
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Alkoholfrei
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU Logo, vegan
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU Approved – ID 0175

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:DE/German_DACH

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nährstoffe	Pro 100 g	Referenzmen ge (RI) 100 g	Pro 90 g	Referenzmeng e (RI) 90 g
Energie	1005 kJ	12 %	904 kJ	11 %
Energie	242 kcal	12 %	218 kcal	11 %
Fett	16 g	23 %	14 g	20 %
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	1,1 g	6 %	1,0 g	5 %
Kohlenhydrate	13 g	5 %	12 g	5 %
davon Zucker	1,3 g	1 %	1,2 g	1 %
Ballaststoffe	6,0 g		5,4 g	
Eiweiß	8,8 g	18 %	7,9 g	16 %
Salz	1,2 g	20 %	1,1 g	18 %
Eisen	2,3 mg	16 %	2,1 mg	15 %



R&D Artwork Brief

Vitamin B12	0,8 µg	32 %	0,72 µg	29 %
-------------	--------	------	---------	------

Pro - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements:

Produkt wie verkauft

Referenzmenge (RI) - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements:

% der Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

Pro - 90 g (As Sold)

Statements:

Portion

Referenzmenge (RI) - 90 g (As Sold)

Statements:

% der Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

End of CUC Product Information Record



R&D Artwork Brief

Combination pack data

Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	3PM CUC Sav-TVb Coated chicken patty FRO